
OAKLAWN PARK - April 12, 2013 - Race 11
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Heatherten - 1:40.20 - April 18, 1984)
Purse: $57,000
Includes: $28,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $57,000
Value of Race: $57,000 1st $34,200, 2nd $11,400, 3rd $5,700, 4th $2,850, 5th $1,710, 6th $163, 7th $163, 8th $163, 9th $163,

10th $163, 11th $163, 12th $162
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:45 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Mar13 8OP2

24Feb13 6FG3

16Feb13 8FG2

21Mar13 4FG5

29Mar13 10OP8

29Mar13 10OP2

16Mar13 8OP3

14Mar13 9OP8

29Mar13 10OP4

22Mar13 1OP5

3Mar13 1OP4

29Mar13 10OP7

9
10
11
6
1
2
5
3

12
4
7
8

Betweenhereandcool (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)

Illusion Confusion (Eramia, Richard)
Seeking an Empire (Thompson, Terry)
Empire Taker (Albarado, Robby)
Downtown Ghost (Birzer, Alex)
Tonkawa (Berry, M.)
Only in America (Rosario, Joel)
Indian Style (Lebron, Victor)
Tuckers Point (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)
St. Mary's County (Quinonez, Luis)
Mutasadder (Johnson, Joe)
Twisted Notion (Court, Jon)

118
118
118
123
123
118
118
118
123
118
123
118

L
L
L b
L b
L b
L
b
L
L b
L
L
L

9
10
11
6
1
2
5
3

12
4
7
8

1
12
4
2
9
8
10
7
3
11
5
6

21 1/2

101 1/2

51

72

114

91/2

61/2

41/2

31

12
11

81

21

8Head

5Head

72 1/2

115

91/2

61 1/2

41/2

31

12
11/2

103 1/2

11/2

81

3Head

4Head

91

103 1/2

7Head

61/2

21/2

12
5Head

112

12 1/2

42

33

21/2

51 1/2

61/2

81

7Head

94

112

10Head

12

14 1/2

2Head

33/4

41 3/4

51 1/2

62

71 1/4

81 1/4

93 1/4

103 1/2

113

12

2.70
9.00
3.70

16.70
28.10
9.40

2.10*
45.70
35.20
36.80
29.70
64.00

pressed, bid, clear
4w rally,up late place
angled in, caught 2nd
closer 5w, flattened
6w 1/4, improved
lacked serious bid
never threat
settled, empty drive
prompted little left
roughed start
gave way when headed
finished early

Fractional Times: 23.30 47.61 1:13.23 1:39.49 Final Time: 1:46.03
Split Times: (24:31) (25:62) (26:26) (6:54)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Betweenhereandcool, Bay Colt, by Unbridled's Song out of Charming N Lovable, by Horse Chestnut (SAF). Foaled Mar 25, 2010 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Claiborne Farm. Winning Owner: Jerry Durant

Total WPS Pool: $218,344
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Betweenhereandcool 7.40 5.00 2.60
10 Illusion Confusion 9.20 6.00
11 Seeking an Empire 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-10 65.00 137,130
$1.00 Trifecta 9-10-11 78.50 88,256
$1.00 Superfecta 9-10-11-6 981.80 72,026
$2.00 Daily Double 6-9 141.20 71,128
$1.00 Pick 3 4-6-9 (3 correct) 448.80 47,776
$1.00 Pick 4 4/10-4-6-9 (4 correct) 983.00 117,796

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Betweenhereandcool 1 21 21/2 11/2 12 1/2 14 1/2

10 Illusion Confusion 12 109 87 82 46 24 1/2

11 Seeking an Empire 4 54 53 31 33 34 1/2

6 Empire Taker 2 75 1/2 74 1/2 41 22 1/2 45 1/4

1 Downtown Ghost 9 1110 1/2 1111 1/4 93 58 57

2 Tonkawa 8 98 1/2 97 1/4 104 69 1/2 68 1/2

5 Only in America 10 65 63 71 3/4 810 710 1/2

3 Indian Style 7 43 1/2 42 1/2 61 1/4 710 811 3/4

12 Tuckers Point 3 32 1/2 31 1/2 21/2 911 913

4 St. Mary's County 11 1214 1/2 1216 1/4 129 1/2 1115 1/4 1016 1/4

7 Mutasadder 5 11 11/2 51 1/4 1015 1119 3/4

8 Twisted Notion 6 87 1/2 107 3/4 117 1/2 1217 1/4 1222 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Asmussen, Steven; 10 - Hobby, Steve; 11 - Margolis, Steve; 6 - Peitz, Daniel; 1 - Ritter, Shannon; 2 - Hall, John; 5 - Harty, Eoin; 3 - Lukas,
D.; 12 - Autrey, Cody; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 - Peitz, Daniel; 8 - Moquett, Ron

Owners: 9 -Jerry Durant; 10 -Keith Plaisance; 11 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 6 - Low, Lawana L. and Robert E.; 1 -Patricia B. Blass; 2 - Whippoorwill
Farm, Inc.; 5 - Casner Racing, LP; 3 - Calumet Farm; 12 -Charles W. Fletcher; 4 - Millennium Farms; 7 - Shadwell Farm, LLC; 8 - B J D
Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes
BETWEENHEREANDCOOL rated just off the pace off the inside, moved to challenged far turn while between foes, shook clear, kept to task. ILLUSION
CONFUSION well back off the pace, raced four wide into the lane, rallied, moved out late, up late for the place, no threat to the winner. SEEKING AN
EMPIRE settled off the pace, four wide in the far turn, angled in drive, caught late for the place. EMPIRE TAKER settled in mid pace, ranged up five wide in
the second turn, flattened out in the drive. DOWNTOWN GHOST void of early foot, came six wide out of the final turn, improved position while not a serious
threat late. TONKAWA fell back after the start under restraint, lacked a significant late response. ONLY IN AMERICA was never a threat. INDIAN STYLE
bumped at the start, within striking distance, came up empty for the drive. TUCKERS POINT prompted the pace while racing outside, had little left for the
drive. ST. MARY'S COUNTY roughed at the start, was never close. MUTASADDER moved up, set the pace, gave way when headed far turn. TWISTED
NOTION was finished early.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2013&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=04/12/2013&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8854420&compid=74888

