OAKLAWN PARK - April 12, 2013 - Race 11

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Heatherten - 1:40.20 - April 18, 1984)

Purse: \$57.000

Includes: \$28,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$57,000

Value of Race: \$57,000 1st \$34,200, 2nd \$11,400, 3rd \$5,700, 4th \$2,850, 5th \$1,710, 6th \$163, 7th \$163, 8th \$163, 9th \$163,

10th \$163, 11th \$163, 12th \$162

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:45 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Mar13 8OP2	9	Betweenhereandcool (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	118 L	9	1	21 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	12 1/2	1 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.70	pressed, bid, clear
24Feb13 <sup>6</sup> FG <sup>3</sup>	10	GRAD	118 L	10	12	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	9.00	4w rally,up late place
16Feb13 8FG2	11	Illusion Confusion (Eramia, Richard)	118 Lb	11	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.70	angled in, caught 2nd
21Mar13 4FG5	6	Seeking an Empire (Thompson, Terry)	123 Lb	6	2	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	16.70	closer 5w, flattened
29Mar13 10OP8	1	Empire Taker (Albarado, Robby)	123 Lb	1	9	11 <sup>4</sup>	11 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	28.10	6w 1/4, improved
29Mar13 10OP2	2	Downtown Ghost (Birzer, Alex)	118 L	2	8	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	9.40	lacked serious bid
16Mar13 8OP3	5	Tonkawa (Berry, M.)	118 b	5	10	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	2.10*	never threat
14Mar13 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>8</sup>	3	Only in America (Rosario, Joel)	118 L	3	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	45.70	settled, empty drive
29Mar13 10OP4	12	Indian Style (Lebron, Victor)	123 Lb	12	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	35.20	prompted little left
22Mar13 <sup>1</sup> OP <sup>5</sup>	4	Tuckers Point (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	118 L	4	11	12	12	12	11 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	36.80	roughed start
3Mar13 <sup>1</sup> OP <sup>4</sup>	7	St. Mary's County (Quinonez, Luis)	123 L	7	5	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>3</sup>	29.70	gave way when headed
29Mar13 10OP7	8	Mutasadder (Johnson, Joe)	118 L	8	6	8 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>2</sup>	12	12	64.00	finished early

Fractional Times: 23.30 47.61 1:13.23 1:39.49 Final Time: 1:46.03

Twisted Notion (Court, Jon)

Split Times: (24:31) (25:62) (26:26) (6:54)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Betweenhereandcool, Bay Colt, by Unbridled's Song out of Charming N Lovable, by Horse Chestnut (SAF). Foaled Mar 25, 2010 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Claiborne Farm. Winning Owner: Jerry Durant

**Total WPS Pool:** \$218,344

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Betweenhereandcool	7.40	5.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	9-10	65.00	137,130
10	Illusion Confusion		9.20	6.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	9-10-11	78.50	88,256
11	Seeking an Empire			3.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	9-10-11-6	981.80	72,026
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-9	141.20	71,128
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-6-9 (3 correct)	448.80	47,776
					\$1.00 Pick 4	4/10-4-6-9 (4 correct)	983.00	117,796

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Betweenhereandcool	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	12 1/2	14 1/2
10	Illusion Confusion	12	10 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
11	Seeking an Empire	4	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$3^{3}$	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2
6	Empire Taker	2	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
1	Downtown Ghost	9	11 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	11 11 1/4	9 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>
2	Tonkawa	8	98 1/2		10 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	68 1/2
5	Only in America	10	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup> 1/2
3	Indian Style	7	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	8 <sup>11 3/4</sup>
12	Tuckers Point	3	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup>	9 <sup>13</sup>
4	St. Mary's County	11	12 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	12 <sup>16</sup> 1/4	12 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>15</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>16</sup> 1/4
7	Mutasadder	5	11	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>15</sup>	11 <sup>19 3/4</sup>
8	Twisted Notion	6	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>17 1/4</sup>	12 <sup>22 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 9 - Asmussen, Steven; 10 - Hobby, Steve; 11 - Margolis, Steve; 6 - Peitz, Daniel; 1 - Ritter, Shannon; 2 - Hall, John; 5 - Harty, Eoin; 3 - Lukas,

D.; 12 - Autrey, Cody; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 - Peitz, Daniel; 8 - Moquett, Ron

Owners: 9 - Jerry Durant; 10 - Keith Plaisance; 11 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 6 - Low, Lawana L. and Robert E.; 1 - Patricia B. Blass; 2 - Whippoorwill

Farm, Inc.; 5 - Casner Racing, LP; 3 - Calumet Farm; 12 - Charles W. Fletcher; 4 - Millennium Farms; 7 - Shadwell Farm, LLC; 8 - B J D

Thoroughbreds LLC:

## **Footnotes**

BETWEENHEREANDCOOL rated just off the pace off the inside, moved to challenged far turn while between foes, shook clear, kept to task. ILLUSION CONFUSION well back off the pace, raced four wide into the lane, rallied, moved out late, up late for the place, no threat to the winner. SEEKING AN EMPIRE settled off the pace, four wide in the far turn, angled in drive, caught late for the place. EMPIRE TAKER settled in mid pace, ranged up five wide in the second turn, flattened out in the drive. DOWNTOWN GHOST void of early foot, came six wide out of the final turn, improved position while not a serious threat late. TONKAWA fell back after the start under restraint, lacked a significant late response. ONLY IN AMERICA was never a threat. INDIAN STYLE bumped at the start, within striking distance, came up empty for the drive. TUCKERS POINT prompted the pace while racing outside, had little left for the drive. ST. MARY'S COUNTY roughed at the start, was never close. MUTASADDER moved up, set the pace, gave way when headed far turn. TWISTED NOTION was finished early.



KEENELAND Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.